RESOLUTION NO. 1090

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING BALLOT MEASURE 3-374 SUBMITTED BY THE CANBY AREA PARKS AND RECREATION DISTRICT IN THE MAY 17, 2011 SPECIAL ELECTION

WHEREAS, Whereas, Ballot Measure 3-374's primary purpose it to keep the Canby Swim Center open for operation and provide a permanent funding base for the Swim Center; and

WHEREAS, the City of Canby voters have repeatedly voted to support Swim Center operations; and

WHEREAS, City of Canby residents will see no increase in their tax rate to continue the operations of the Swim Center; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has repeatedly stated that no general funds dollars would be spent in keeping the Swim Center open after the current serial operating levy expires June 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the City Council believes that there will be a positive benefit for the Swim Center, the City of Canby, and the Canby Area Parks and Recreation District with the funding of this measure.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Canby, as follows:

1. The Council urges City of Canby residents to vote in favor of Measure 3-374 in the May 17, 2011 Special Election.

This resolution shall take effect April 6, 2011.

ADOPTED this 6th day of April, 2011 by the City of Canby.

Randy Carson

Mayor

ATTEST:

City December

City Recorder

Resolution 1090